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2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE

CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

2007 N. 61ST AVE. PENSACOLA, FL 32506

SCHOOL #1413
PUBLISHED, UPDATED ON 06/17/25

 ONE/ 
EACH/ 
DAILY 

 WEEKLY  
QUARTERLY 

 1 SEM/ SEMI-
ANNUAL 

 2 SEM/ 
ANNUAL 

 6 WEEKS/ 
SUMMER 

STEP UP FOR STUDENTS TUITION & FEES

Tuition-

Campus School Tuition ESE- 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time ($ 58.33)     ($ 2,625.00) ($ 5,250.00)       ($ 10,500)    

Campus School Tuition GENED- 5 dpw/36 weeks/full-time ($ 41.67)     ($ 1,875.00) ($ 3,750.00)       ($ 7,500)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/1 session ($ 42)           ($ 42.00)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/2 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 84.00)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/3 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 126.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/4 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 168.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/5 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 210.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/6 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 252.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/7 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 294.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/8 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 336.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/9 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 378.00)   

Activity Fee (Grades K5-5) ($ 50.00)      ($ 200)         

Activity Fee (Grades 6-12) ($ 50.00)      ($ 200)         

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades K5-12) ($ 375)        ($ 2,000)      

Books Fees-

Curricula & App Fee - Grades K5-2 ($ 125.00)   ($ 500)         

Curricula & App Fee - Grades 3-5 ($ 125.00)   ($ 500)         

Curriculum Fee - Grades 6-8 ($ 137.50)   ($ 550)         

Curriculum Fee - Grades 9-10 ($ 162.50)   ($ 650)         

Curriculum Fee - Grades 11-12 ($ 187.50)   ($ 750)         

Lesson Plan Book ($ 15)           

Jostens Yearbook ($ 45)           

Kindergarten Graduation Fees: ($ 25.00)      ($ 100)         

Cap & Gown/Regalia

Graduation fee

Registration Fees: ($ 200)         

Enrollment Fee ($ 100)        

Consulation Fees x1 ($ 50)           

Consulation Fees x2 ($ 100)        

Senior Graduation Fees: ($ 445)         

Graduation Fee: Option #1- Walking in Ceremony ($ 250)        

Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Activity Cord multi-color x1 ($ 15)           

Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Activity Cords single color x4 ($ 60)           

Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Cap & Gown ($ 45)           

Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Class Medallion on Neck Ribbon ($ 15)           

Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Honor Stole ($ 30)           

Transcript Fees x3 (6th semester, 7th semester, 8th semester) ($ 30)           

Science Labs:

x1 ($ 75)            

x2 ($ 150)         

Technology Fee ($ 87.50)      ($ 350)         

Testing & Assessment Fees- Early Elementary School: ($ 50.00)      ($ 200)         

Intake Screening Assessments - All Subjects (Grades K5-2) ($ 100)        
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CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
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 ONE/ 
EACH/ 
DAILY 

 WEEKLY  
QUARTERLY 

 1 SEM/ SEMI-
ANNUAL 

 2 SEM/ 
ANNUAL 

 6 WEEKS/ 
SUMMER 

End-Of-Year Learning Objective Assmts  - All Subjects (Grades K5-2) ($ 100)        

Testing & Assessment Fees- Upper Elementary School: ($ 87.50)      ($ 350)         

Diagnostic Screening & Placements Assmts - All Subjects  (Grades 3-5) ($ 250)        

Iowa Assessments (Grades 3-5) ($ 100)        

Testing & Assessment Fees- Middle School: ($ 87.50)      ($ 350)         

Diagnostic Screening & Placements Assessments - All Subjects  (Grades 6-8) ($ 250)        

Iowa Assessments (Grades 6-8) ($ 100)        

Testing & Assessment Fees- High School: ($ 87.50)      ($ 350)         

Diagnostic Screening & Placements Assessments - All Subjects  (Grades 9-12) ($ 250)        

Iowa Assessments (Grades 9-12) ($ 100)        

ACT/SAT (Grades 11-12)  $60-85 

ITEMIZED FEE SCHEDULE - ALL SERVICES & CHARGES

REGISTRATION FEES:

Campus School Enrollment Fee ($ 100)         

Campus School Enrollment Fee & Interview/Planning Consultation Fee ($ 150)         

Umbrella School Enrollment Fee & Interview/Planning Consultation Fee ($ 150)         

Consultation Fee x1 ($ 50)           ($ 50)            

Consultation Fees x2 ($ 50)           ($ 100)         

Consultation Fees x3 ($ 50)           ($ 150)         

Consultation Fee- Senior Exit Interview ($ 50)           ($ 50)            

TESTING & ASSESSMENT FEES:

Grades K-2 - Diagnostic Screening ($ 100)         

Grades K-2 - End-of-Year Learning Objectives Assessment ($ 100)         

Grades 3-12 - Diagnostic Assessments: Math/English/Social Studies/Science ($ 150)         

Grades 3-12 - Reading Assessments: Roe-Burns/ETC/Barton ($ 100)         

Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/No Accommodations ($ 70)            

Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Timing Accommodations ($ 100)         

Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments w/Oral Accommodations ($ 100)         

Grades 3-12 - Iowa Assessments/Outsourced ($ 100)         

Grades 9-12 - ACT w/writing x1 ($ 85)           ($ 85)            

Grades 9-12 - ACT w/writing x2 ($ 85)           ($ 170)         

Grades 9-12 - ACT w/out writing x1 ($ 60)           ($ 60)            

Grades 9-12 - ACT w/out writing x2 ($ 60)           ($ 120)         

Grades 9-12 - SAT x1 ($ 55)           ($ 55)            

Grades 9-12 - SAT x2 ($ 55)           ($ 110)         

Grades 9-12 - CLEP x1 ($ 93)           ($ 93)            

Grades 9-12 - CLEP x2 ($ 93)           ($ 186)         

Grades 9-12 - TABE x1 ($ 20)           ($ 20)            

Grades 9-12 - TABE x2 ($ 20)           ($ 40)            

TUITION FEES:

Campus School Tuition-

Campus School Tuition ESE- 5 dpw/36 wks/full-time ($ 58.33)     ($ 2,625.00) ($ 5,250.00)       ($ 10,500)    

Campus School Tuition GENED- 5 dpw/36 weeks/full-time ($ 41.67)     ($ 1,875.00) ($ 3,750.00)       ($ 7,500)      

Campus School Tuition- 4 dpw/36 weeks/part-time ($ 42)           ($ 168)    ($ 1,512.00) ($ 3,024.00)       ($ 6,048)      

Campus School Tuition- 3 dpw/36 weeks/part-time ($ 42)           ($ 126)    ($ 1,134.00) ($ 2,268.00)       ($ 4,536)      
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Campus School Tuition- 2 dpw/36 weeks/part-time ($ 42)           ($ 84)      ($ 756.00)   ($ 1,512.00)       ($ 3,024)      

Campus School Tuition- 1 dpw/36 weeks/part-time ($ 42)           ($ 42)      ($ 378.00)   ($ 756.00)          ($ 1,512)      

Umbrella School Tuition-

Umbrella School Tuition- Grades K-8 (1 payment) ($ 200)         

Umbrella School Tuition- Grades K-8 (2-10 payments) ($ 250)         

Umbrella School Tuition- Grades 9-11 (1 payment) ($ 250)         

Umbrella School Tuition- Grades 9-11 (2-10 payments) ($ 300)         

Umbrella School Tuition- Grade 12 (1 payment) ($ 350)         

Umbrella School Tuition- Grade 12 (2-10 payments) ($ 400)         

TUTORING FEES:

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/1 session ($ 42)           ($ 42.00)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/2 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 84.00)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/3 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 126.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/4 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 168.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/5 sessions ($ 42)           ($ 210.00)   

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/1 dpw ($ 42)           ($ 42)      ($ 378.00)   ($ 756.00)          ($ 1,512)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/2 dpw ($ 42)           ($ 84)      ($ 756.00)   ($ 1,512.00)       ($ 3,024)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/3 dpw ($ 42)           ($ 126)    ($ 1,134.00) ($ 2,268.00)       ($ 4,536)      

Tutoring/Lesson Planning/Writing Coaching- 1 hr/4 dpw ($ 42)           ($ 168)    ($ 1,512.00) ($ 3,024.00)       ($ 6,048)      

Tutoring- HS Test Prep w/Dr. Mike Bere (Book+4 sessions) ($ 180)         

Tutoring- HS Test Prep w/Dr. Mike Bere (Book+8 sessions) ($ 340)         

Therapy- Orton-Gillingham/NILD- 1 dpw/36 wks ($ 50)           ($ 450.00)   ($ 900.00)          ($ 1,800)      

Tutoring- Orton-Gillingham/Barton System- 4 dpw/36 wks ($ 20)           ($ 80)      ($ 720.00)   ($ 1,440.00)       ($ 2,880)      

Tutoring- Orton-Gillingham/Barton System- 3 dpw/36 wks ($ 20)           ($ 60)      ($ 540.00)   ($ 1,080.00)       ($ 2,160)      

Tutoring- Orton-Gillingham/Barton System- 2 dpw/36 wks ($ 20)           ($ 40)      ($ 360.00)   ($ 720.00)          ($ 1,440)      

Tutoring- Orton-Gillingham/Barton System- 1 dpw/36 wks ($ 20)           ($ 20)      ($ 180.00)   ($ 360.00)          ($ 720)         

CURRICULUM & BOOK FEES:

Curricula & App Fee- Early Elementary Grades K-2 ($ 500)         

Curricula & App Fee- Upper Elementary Grades 3-5 ($ 500)         

Curricula Fee- Middle School Grades 6-8 ($ 550)         

Curricula Fee- High School Grades 9-10 ($ 650)         

Curricula Fee- High School Grades 11-12 ($ 750)         

Curriculum Fee- Other A ($ 100)         

Curriculum Fee- Other B ($ 200)         

Curriculum Fee- Other C ($ 300)         

Curriculum Fee- Other D ($ 400)         

ACE Paces & Answer Keys- each ($ 5)             

OTHER MANDATORY FEES FOR CAMPUS SCHOOL STUDENTS:

Activity Fee Grades K-5 ($ 200)         

Activity Fee Grades 6-12 ($ 100)         

Capital Improvement Fund ($ 100)         

Field Trip Fee ($ 75)            

Technology Fee ($ 350)         

OTHER FEES:

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 1 semester ($ 187.50)   ($ 375)         



1413 CIAS - 2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE - 061725

48/10/2025

2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE

CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

2007 N. 61ST AVE. PENSACOLA, FL 32506

SCHOOL #1413
PUBLISHED, UPDATED ON 06/17/25

 ONE/ 
EACH/ 
DAILY 

 WEEKLY  
QUARTERLY 

 1 SEM/ SEMI-
ANNUAL 

 2 SEM/ 
ANNUAL 

 6 WEEKS/ 
SUMMER 

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 10 semesters ($ 3,750)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 2 semesters ($ 750)         

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 3 semesters ($ 1,125)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 4 semesters ($ 1,500)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 5 semesters ($ 1,875)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 6 semesters ($ 2,250)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 7 semesters ($ 2,625)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 8 semesters ($ 3,000)      

Classes: Academic/Elective/Fine Arts (Grades 3-12)- 9 semesters ($ 3,375)      

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 1 hpd/1 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 180)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 1 hpd/2 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 360)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 1 hpd/3 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 540)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 1 hpd/4 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 720)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 1 hpd/5 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 900)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 2 hpd/1 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 360)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 2 hpd/2 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 720)         

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 2 hpd/3 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 1,082)      

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 2 hpd/4 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 1,440)      

Extended School Care ($5 ph) 2 hpd/5 dpw ($ 5)             ($ 1,800)      

Floater Daily rate (no tutoring) 1 dpw/36 wks ($ 25)           ($ 225.00)   ($ 900)         

Floater Daily rate (no tutoring) 2 dpw/36 wks ($ 25)           ($ 450.00)   ($ 1,800)      

Floater Daily rate (no tutoring) 3 dpw/36 wks ($ 25)           ($ 675.00)   ($ 2,700)      

Floater Daily rate (no tutoring) 4 dpw/36 wks ($ 25)           ($ 900.00)   ($ 3,600)      

FLVS Flex Class- 1 semester/term ($ 375.00)          

FLVS Flex Class- 2 semesters/terms ($ 700)         

FLVS Flex Class- 3 semesters/terms ($ 1,125)      

FLVS Flex Class- 4 semesters/terms ($ 1,500)      

FLVS Flex Class- 5 semesters/terms ($ 1,875)      

FLVS Flex Class- 6 semesters/terms ($ 2,250)      

High School Science Lab x1 ($ 75)            

High School Science Lab x2 ($ 150)         

Jostens Yearbook ($ 45)           ($ 45)            

Kindergarten Graduation Fees: Graduation Participation Fee/Cap & Gown ($ 100)         

Late Fee- late grade/attendance reports ($ 25)           

Late Fee- tuition payments ($ 35)           

Lesson Plan Book ($ 15)           ($ 15)            

Senior Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Activity Cord multi-color per cord($ 15)           ($ 15)            

Senior Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Activity Cord single color per cord($ 15)           ($ 15)            

Senior Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Cap & Gown ($ 45)            

Senior Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Class Medallion on Neck Ribbon ($ 15)            

Senior Graduation Fee- Senior Regalia- Honor Stole ($ 30)            

Senior Graduation Fee: Option #1- Walking in Ceremony ($ 250)         

Senior Graduation Fee: Option #2- Diploma Fee/Not Walking ($ 100)         

Specialized Summer Program- 1 dpw/6 wks ($ 42)           ($ 252)       

Specialized Summer Program- 2 dpw/6 wks ($ 42)           ($ 504)       



1413 CIAS - 2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE - 061725

58/10/2025

2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE

CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

2007 N. 61ST AVE. PENSACOLA, FL 32506

SCHOOL #1413
PUBLISHED, UPDATED ON 06/17/25

 ONE/ 
EACH/ 
DAILY 

 WEEKLY  
QUARTERLY 

 1 SEM/ SEMI-
ANNUAL 

 2 SEM/ 
ANNUAL 

 6 WEEKS/ 
SUMMER 

Specialized Summer Program- 3 dpw/6 wks ($ 42)           ($ 756)       

Specialized Summer Program- 4 dpw/6 wks ($ 42)           ($ 1,008)    

Transcript Fee x1 ($ 10)           ($ 10)            

Transcript Fees x2 ($ 10)           ($ 20)            

Transcript Fees x3 ($ 10)           ($ 30)            

Transcription Fee- x1 grade level ($ 250)         

Transcription Fee- x2 grade levels ($ 500)         

Transcription Fee- x3 grade levels ($ 750)         
Transcription Fee- x4 grade levels ($ 1,000)      


